

Dear Selection Panelist:

Once again, thank you for donating your time and volunteering to serve on the Gilman International Scholarship Program's National Selection Panels for the Fall 2019/Academic Year 2019-2020 application review. On behalf of the U.S. Department of State, the Institute of International Education and the Gilman Program, we are grateful for your thoughtful review of the applications provided. Much of the program's success is attributed to the strong support from faculty and administrators at colleges and universities nation-wide. As you know, international education is a critical component of the undergraduate experience and this scholarship allows high-achieving students with limited financial means to participate in a program usually outside of their reach. The impact this program has on the student and their communities is significant, helping students thrive in a global economy and encouraging others with whom they interact to participate in international exchange.

The Gilman Program continues to service the overall purpose of the program through invaluable participation from international educators from around the country. Thank you once more for participating in the Fall 2019/Academic Year 2019-2020 selection panels and continuing your support of this critical scholarship program.

As part of our reporting requirements, we must include information on the amount of time you volunteered to review the materials, travel to and attend the selection panel meeting. Please complete the information below and give it to your panel facilitator.

Thank You, The Gilman International Scholarship Program

Please check the appropriate box below indicating the amount of time you spent on preparing for and participating in the Fall 2019/Academic Year 2019-2020 selection panels meeting (including the 3-hour panel meeting).

□ I spent **at least** 20 or more hours on my work regarding the Fall 2019/Academic Year 2019-2020 Gilman International Scholarship Program selection panel. I spent ______ (FILL IN) hours on my work with the Gilman Program selection process

OR

□ I spent **fewer** than 20 hours on my work regarding the Fall 2019/Academic Year 2019-2020 Gilman International Scholarship Program selection panel. I spent ______ (FILL IN) hours on my work with the Gilman Program selection process.

By signing below, I confirm that I participated in a Gilman Scholarship Selection Panel to review Fall 2019/Academic Year 2019-2020 applications.

Signature

Date

Professional Title

Print